### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jonas Alexander Pologe	06/20/2006
Thoedore Philip Delianides	06/20/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kestrel Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	3133 Indian Rd., Ste K	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	l Code: 80301-2976	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11473092

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (501)421-5084 Phone: (303) 544-0660

Email: JPologe@KestrelLabs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jonas Alexander Pologe
Address Line 1: 3133 Indian Rd., Ste K

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301-2976

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonas Alexander Pologe

Total Attachments: 1

source=060622, Assignment, Spring Wing, Signed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 114730

PATENT REEL: 027193 FRAME: 0765

# Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value Received, Jonas A. Pologe and Theodore P. Delia	nides of Boulder, CO and
Boulder, CO (herein ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, trans	sfers, and sets over unto Kestrel
Labs, Inc. its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 1	
ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the invention er	
for Photoplethysmographic Sensor" invented by ASSIGNOR;	
States patent therefore, signed by ASSIGNOR on 6/20/2000	6 U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office Serial Number, filed	6/22/2006; (C) any patent
or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) a	iny applications which are
continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of	
authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Ser	
spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Cor	
any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0.0% to ASSIGNOR and 10	0% to ASSIGNEE. (The singular
shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)	
ACCIONOD I I C II III ' A C I I I	A A COLONIEE Also also ass
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets ov	
percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in ar every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR fur	
above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-	
States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give an	* *
other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may	• •
perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the Uni	
thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the v	
and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.	, ,
, and the second	
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and	
24.	1/21/2
Signature: MA Colone	Date: <u>6/22/2</u> 006
$\mathcal{A}(\mathcal{A})$	- (/21/2000
Signature: // /	Date: 6/22/2006  Date: 6/22/2006
Signature:	Date:
Signature:	Date:
L'inde ON	- / 22 -/
Witnessed: June Johnson	_ Date: <u>6 - 22 - 06 _</u>
Witnessed	Date: 6 - 22 - 06
Witnessed! Sebuf	_ Date
//	
	Page 1 of 1

Kestrel Labs, Inc. Assignment of Invention and Patent Application BU-0000020

**RECORDED: 11/08/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 027193 FRAME: 0766